N evadd/Department of
Public Safety

NUMBER OF ACTIVE CARRY CONCEALED

WEAPON PERMITS
BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Asof 11/1/2024

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPT

WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

NYE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LYON COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CARSON CITY COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

CHURCHILL COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

WHITE PINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LANDER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

STOREY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LINCOLN COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PERSHING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MINERAL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ESMERALDA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TOTAL

111,416
27,761
5,802
5,684
5,577
3,794
3,686
2,270
1,593
739
613
578
501
424
395
232

4

171,069



