

NUMBER OF ACTIVE CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON PERMITS BY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

As of 11/1/2024

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPT	111,416
WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	27,761
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	5,802
NYE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	5,684
LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	5,577
ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	3,794
CARSON CITY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	3,686
CHURCHILL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	2,270
HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	1,593
WHITE PINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	739
LANDER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	613
STOREY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	578
LINCOLN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	501
PERSHING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	424
MINERAL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	395
EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	232
ESMERALDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	4
TOTAL	171.069